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Purpose of the workshop

• To consider options to achieve targeted rates increase (7.5%) for 26/27

• Noting the report for 10 February on the agenda is based on the options 
as presented in this workshop 

• Agenda is tight see indicative time allocations for each topic 
presentation and discussion/direction on the agenda



Options to achieve overall rates increase – target 7.5% (excl. water bill)

Total 
Council 

$m

Total 
Council YoY

%

Total 
excluding 3 

waters 
$m

Total 
excluding 3 
waters YoY 

%

 Rates excluding 
fixed and 

metered water
 $m 

Year on Year 
increase

%

2026 LTP 372.6 241.5 325.3
2027 LTP rates and movement before growth 417.0 11.9% 272.6 12.9% 362.9 11.6%
Less growth (1.5)% (1.5)% (1.5)%
Limit on rates increase LTP year 3 after growth 10.4% 11.4% 10.1%
2026 AP 368.0 237.2 322.5
Draft 2027 budget (latest) net of Water Supply before growth of 0.5% 418.2 13.64% 271.2 14.3% 361.0 12.0%

Proposed budget reductions:

Capex reductions relating to contingency, deliverability & timing of $58m (1.0) (0.3)% (1.0) (0.4)% (1.0) (0.3)%

Opex schedules provided (including confidential) -Reduction in resourcing (2.6) (0.8)% (2.6) (1.1)% (2.6) (0.8)%

Efficiency review (savings target at this stage) (1.6) (0.4)% (1.6) (0.7)% (1.6) (0.5)%

Reduction in charges under the waste collection rate (1.3) (0.4)% (1.3) (0.5)% (1.3) (0.4)%

Reduction in revenue from the stormwater targeted rate levy (0.5) (0.1)% (0.5) (0.2)% (0.5) (0.2)%

User fees & charges lift to 3% inflation estimate of rates offset (0.3) (0.1)% (0.3) (0.1)% (0.3) (0.1)%

Reduce capex approx $45m through prioritisation (1.0) (0.3)% (1.0) (0.4)% (1.0) (0.3)%

409.9 11.3% 262.9 10.9% 352.8 9.4%

Assumed growth (0.5)% (0.5)% (0.5)%

Rates increase after adopting all proposed changes other than additional 
LoS adjustments below

10.8% 10.4% 8.9%

Balance is LOS adjustment to achieve desired rates target of 7.5% (12.4) (3.4)% (6.8) (2.8)% (4.4) (1.4)%

Total rates increase after growth 397.5 7.5% 256.2 7.5% 348.4 7.5%

Water supply - metered and UAC 2026 AP 45.5

Water supply - metered and UAC 2027 AP 57.1 25.6%



Rates impact at indicative 7.5% increase excluding water supply



Water Rates 
The following table shows the exact changes from the WSDP te main reason for differences are:
• Stormwater rates in corporate planning system recovers costs through general rate. 
• Wastewater trade waste revenue reduced because of closure of two significant customers (NI 

mussels and Balance Agri nutrients).

AP LTP WSDP AP draft
Rates and charges 2026 2027 2027 2027

$m $m $m $m

Stormwater rate 31.6          33.6       34.3       31.5       

Stormwater reactive reserve 0.5            1.0         1.1         1.0         

Wastewater rate 53.2          56.6       57.4       57.4       

Wastewater trade waste 3.1            2.2         2.2         1.4         

Water UAC 2.8            2.8         4.1         4.2         

Metered Water 42.8          51.3       53.0       53.0       

133.9        147.5     152.1     148.5     

Trade waste is a charge and not included in rates calculations


